

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3641/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2006 in CMWP No. 68720/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PT.TRIVENI SAHAI & SONS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let an affidavit be filed alongwith copy of the writ petition stating that the

question with regard to illegality of reservation or over-utilization of reservation was

pleaded and argued before the High Court but the High Court has not taken note of

the said argument.

Let the affidavit be filed within two weeks. Put up thereafter.

ijay Dhawan)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(V

rt Master

Court Master

Cou