

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3641/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2006 in CMWP No. 68720/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PT.TRIVENI SAHAI & SONS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L.Bhat, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing Counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner will file a further affidavit stating on what basis it is alleged that the quota of 25% for SC/ST has been exceeded.

The affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master